Name

Daisy Marez
Emily Yager
Michelle Brennan
Michelle Tan
Taylor Fulgham

Department

Justice of the Peace #3
Tax Assessor

District Clerk

Tax Assessor

Tax Assessor

Dept #
2433
3101
2301
3101
3101

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Title

Legal Clerk I

Vehicle Registration Clerk PT
Deputy District Clk II
Vehicle Registration Clerk PT
Vehicle Registration Clerk

April 14, 2025

Salary
$ 40,007
$17.76/HR
$ 46,881
$17.76/HR
$ 36,958

Grade
531
530
533
530
530

% over Min
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Effective Date
4/7/2025
4/14/2025
4/9/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025

Notes

HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval



