COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

April 14, 2025

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Daisy Marez	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I	\$ 40,007	531	0%	4/7/2025	HR Preapproval
Emily Yager	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$17.76/HR	530	0%	4/14/2025	HR Preapproval
Michelle Brennan	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 46,881	533	0%	4/9/2025	HR Preapproval
Michelle Tan	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$17.76/HR	530	0%	4/14/2025	HR Preapproval
Taylor Fulgham	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$ 36,958	530	0%	4/14/2025	HR Preapproval